

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 6669/2012

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIMBANAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned Counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report dated 30.03.2015 failing which the Special

Leave Petition qua Respondent No. 6 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA(Pradeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.04.15
17:34:52 IST
Reason: