

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 6669/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 08/07/2011
IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.3575/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF
KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NIMBANAPPA & ORS.
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
WITH

RESPONDENT(S)

SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 9905/2015
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 27/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(CRL) 6669/12

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

SLP(CRL)..CRLMP.9905/15 Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.
S.K. Tandon, Adv.
Pramod Deo Pujari, Adv.
Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (CRL.) NO.6669/2012

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.07.28
18:20:36 IST
Reason:

Page No.1 of 2

SLP(CRL)...CRL.M.P. NO.9905/2015

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is
granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Tag with Criminal Appeal arising out of Special
Leave Petition (Criminal) No.6669 of 2012.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER