

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 996/2015

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIMBANAPPA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 997/2015 (II-C)

Date : 03-04-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Parties

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, A.A.G.

Ms. Eesha Bhakshi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Ruchika Bhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matters after one month.

In the meantime, parties would obtain complete instructions in the matter.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the parties may inspect the records of the Court below and obtain the necessary translated copy which may be provided, if necessary.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)