

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.996/2015

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIMBANAPPA

Respondent(s)

WITHCr1.A. No. 997/2015 (II-C)

Date : 09-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AORMr. Muhammad Ali Khan, A.A.G.
Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, A.A.G.
Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.
Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.
Mr. Uday Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, AORMr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Gurdeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sajjan Singh Nahar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Bhan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that respondent Nos.6 and 8 are dead and, has supplied photocopies of the death certificates of the deceased respondents. The Registry is directed to keep on record the said certificates. Learned counsel

for the Appellant-State of Karnataka shall verify the said fact and obtain necessary instructions in this regard.

Learned counsel for the respondents submit that she wants to file translated copy of the documents and requires two weeks time for the said purpose. As prayed, two weeks time is granted.

List in the month of August, 2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)