

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 997 OF 2015
(I.A.NO. 193874/2024-WITHDRAWAL APPLICATION)

BASAWARAJ

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

ORDER

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed an application for withdrawal of the appeal.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(PANKAJ MITHAL)

.....J.
(R. MAHADEVAN)

NEW DELHI
04th SEPTEMBER, 2024

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 996/2015

STATE OF KARNATAKA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NIMBANAPPA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRL.A. NO. 997/2015 (II-C)

Date : 04-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVANFor Appellant(s)/ Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, A.A.G.
106 Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR106.1 Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AORFor Respondent(s)/ Mr. Prasanna S., AOR
106106.1 Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, A.A.G.
Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AORUPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E RCRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 996/2015.At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, list after
two weeks.CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 997/2015.The appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed
order.(Ram Subhag Singh)
Court Master (NSH)(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Signed Order in Crl. A. No.997 of 2015 is placed on the file)