

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.996/2015

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIMBANAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, A.A.G.

Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.

Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.

Ms. Gurbani Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasanna S., AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Singh Rathore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On account of the personal difficulty of the counsel for the respondents, the case is adjourned for three weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)