

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 996/2015

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NIMBANAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-12-2024 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasanna S., AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

If the records have been received, soft copies thereof may be
supplied to the counsel for the parties.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)